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SESSION #1

Introduction

1. Purpose of Workshop:
To help young PE/PSs to get to know names/faces of persons
within INDOT and hopefully to hear from experienced Project
Engineers, Area Engineers, and others on how to handle certain
portions of an INDOT construction contract, such as

paperwork/documentation, inspection, etc. that is required by
the Department.

2. Overall Organization of INDOT:

(See next several pages.)

3. Overall Organization of ACEC:

(See next several pages.)

4. Hierarchy of Contract Documents: (See pg. 37 of Standard Specs.)

A PE/PS must always keep in mind Specification 105.04. This
specification clearly states which documents in a contract overrule
other documents when is comes to disputes that arise during a project.
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Cost Accounting & Audits
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Employee Safety
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INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Flowchart For

Division of Construction Management
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INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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American Council of Engineering Companies of Indiana
Board of Directors 2008-2009

PRESIDENT

Ross E. Snider (2009)

USI Consultants, Inc.

8415 E. 56 Street

Indianapolis, IN 46216

(317) 544-4996 FAX: (317) 544-4997
Email: rsnider@usiconsultants.com

VICE PRESIDENT / TREASURER
ACEC NATIONAL DIRECTOR

Abe Swidan (2010)

Janssen & Spaans Engineering, inc.
9120 Harrison Park Court
indianapolis, IN 46216

(317) 254-9686 FAX: (317) 259-8262
Email: aswidan@jsengr.com

SECRETARY / ALT. ACEC NATIONAL
DIRECTOR

Roland T. Salman (2008)

R.W. Amstrong & Associates, Inc.

300 S. Meridian, Union Station
Indianapolis, IN 46225

(317) 786-0461 FAX: (317) 788-0957
Email: rsalman@rwa.com

DIRECTORS

John W. Brand (2010)

Butler, Fairman & Seufert, Inc.

8450 Westfield Bivd., Suite 300
Indianapolis, IN 46240-8302

(317) 713-4615 FAX: (317) 713-4616
Email: jbrand@bfsengr.com

. Stephen J. Christian (2008)

Stephen J. Christian & Associates, P.C.
9302 North Meridian Street, Suite 349
Indianapolis, IN 46260-1820

(317) 566-0629 FAX: (317) 566-0633
Email: schristian@sjcassoc.com

William E. Hall (2009)

United Consulting Engineers & Architects
1625 N Post Road

Indianapolis, IN 46219-1995 .

(317) 895-2585 FAX: (317) 895-2596
Email: bilh@ucindy.com

Marlin A. “Mak” Knowles (2011)
American Structurepoint , Inc.

7260 Shadeland Station

Indianapolis, IN 46256-3957

(317) 547-56580 FAX: (317) 543-0270
Email: mknowles@structurepoint.com

Richard A. Lautz (2010) .
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

7256 Company Drive

Indianapolis, IN 46237-9212

(317) 888-1177 FAX: (317) 887-8641
Email: dlautz@contactcei.com

Steve Luther (2010)

Beam, Longest & Neff, LLC

8126 Castleton Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250

(317) 849-5832 FAX: (317) 841-4280
Email: sluther@b--n.com
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Michael J. Mathias (2010)
Midwestern Engineers, Inc.
802 W. Broadway
Loogootee, IN 47553
(812) 295-2800 FAX: (812) 295-2801
Email: mmathias@midwesterneng.com

Sanjay B. Patel (2011)

VS Engineering, Inc.

4275 N. High School Rd.

indianapolis, IN 46254-2716

(317) 293-3542 FAX: (317) 293-4737
Email: sbpatel@vsengineering.com

Dawn M. Replogie (2011)

URS Corporation

One Indiana Square, Suite 2100
indianapalis, IN 46204

(317) 532-5400 FAX: (317) 532-5499
Email: Dawn_Replogle@URSCorp.com

E. Scott Sondles (2009)

Burgess & Niple, Inc.

251 N. Illinois, Capital Center, Ste. 920
indianapolis, IN 46204

(317) 237-2760 FAX: (317) 237-2755
Email: ssondles@burnip.com

Gregory A. Wright (2009)

GRW Engineers, Inc.

7112 Waldemar Dr.

Indianapolis, IN 46268

(317) 347-3650 FAX: (317) 347-3656
Email: gwright@grwinc.com

ASSOCIATE MEMBER REP.
Christopher A. Mayfield (2011)
SOMERSET CPAs, P.C.

3925 River Crossing Parkway, 3° Floor
Indianapolis, IN 46240

(317) 472-2116 FAX:  (317)208-1116
Email: cmayfield@somersetcpas.com

GENERAL COUNSEL

Gregory P. Cafouros

Kroger, Gardis & Regas

111 Monument Circle, Suite 900
Indianapolis, IN 46204-5175

(317) 692-9000 FAX: (317) 264-6832
Email: gpc@kgriaw.com

ACEC INDIANA STAFF
Stephanie Morse, Executive Director
Email: smorse@acecindiana.org

Beth Bauer, Deputy Executive Director
Email: bbauer@acecindiana.org

Susannah Francis, Administrative Assistant
Email: staff@acecindiana.org

55 Monument Circle, Ste. 819
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-637-3563 FAX: (317)637-9968



